-
fordtours

Timetables Norway in a nutshell® - Autumn/Winter 2022

Christmas/New Year 2022-2023 - The Norway in a nutshell® trip will not be operating Christmas Eve
24.12, Christmas Day 25.12 and New Year's Eve 31.12.

R Seat reservation required

Daily - 01.10.2022 - 31.03.2023

Round trip from Bergen via Voss

Travel direction 01.10.22- 01.10.22- 01.11.22- 11.12.22-
Bergen-Voss-Gudvangen- Flam- 31.10.22 31.10.22 15.11.22 31.03.23
Myrdal-Bergen
- [ 7}
Train from Bergen 08:29 08:29 08:29 08:29
To Voss 09:44 09:44 09:44 09:43
Bus from Voss 10:10 10:10 10:10 10:10
To Gudvangen 11:05 11:05 11:05 11:05
Boat from Gudvangen 12:00 12:00 12:00 12:00
To Flam 14:00 14:00 14:00 14:00
Train from Flam 14:10 16:55 14:35 14:30
To Myrdal 15:09 17:36 15:16 15:14
Train from Myrdal 15:56 18:18 15:56 16:00
To Bergen 18:25 21:00 18:25 18:21

Planned traffic interruption train Bergen-Voss-Bergen

Round trip from Bergen via Voss
Travel direction Bergen-Voss-Gudvangen- Flam-Myrdal-Voss-Bergen 16.11.22-
(bus replaces train Bergen-Voss and Voss-Bergen) 22.11.22
-}
Bus from Bergen Railway station, Zander Kaas gt. (just outside the station) 07:59
Important! Please be there latest 10 min before departure.
To Voss bus station (change to bus 950 for Gudvangen, platform B, 2 min walk) 09:29
Bus from Voss 10:10
To Gudvangen 11:05
Boat from Gudvangen 12:00
To Flam 14:00
Train from Flam 14:35
To Myrdal (change trains) 15:16
Train from Myrdal 15:56
To Voss 16:52
Bus from Voss (change from train to bus, train staff will advise you) 17:01
To Bergen (arrival Bergen bus station) 18:32

Fjord Tours - October 2022 1



]

L ]
fordtours

Planned traffic interruption train Bergen-Dale-Bergen

Round trip from Bergen via Voss

Travel direction Bergen-Dale-Voss-Gudvangen- Flam-Myrdal-Voss-Dale-Bergen 23.11.22-

(bus replaces train Bergen-Dale and Dale-Bergen) 10.12.22
[
Bus from Bergen Railway station, Zander Kaas gt. (just outside the station) 07:59
Important! Please be there latest 10 min before departure.

To Dale (change from bus to train, train staff will advise you) 09:00

Train from Dale 09:13

To Voss 09:44

Bus from Voss bus station (bus 950 from platform B, 2 min walk) 10:10

To Gudvangen 11:05

Boat from Gudvangen 12:00

To Flam 14:00

Train from Flam 14:35

To Myrdal (change trains) 15:16

Train from Myrdal 15:56

To Voss 16:52

Train from Voss 17:01

To Dale 17:32

Bus from Dale (change from train to bus, train staff will advise you) 17:42

To Bergen (arrival Bergen bus station) 18:44

Round trip from Bergen via Myrdal

Travel direction 01.10.22- 01.11.22- 11.12.22-
Bergen-Myrdal-Flam-Gudvangen-Voss-Bergen 31.10.22 15.11.22 31.03.23
-
Train from Bergen 08:29 08:15R 08:14R
To Myrdal 10:44 10:03 10:02
Train from Myrdal 11:28 10:15 10:15
To Flam 12:26 11:05 11:05
Boat from Flam 15:20 15:00 15:00
To Gudvangen 17:20 17:00 17:00
Bus from Gudvangen 17:25 17:25 17:25
To Voss 18:20 18:20 18:20
Train from Voss 19:33 19:33 19:13
To Bergen 21:00 21:00 20:40

Fjord Tours - October 2022 2



-
fordtours

Planned traffic interruption train Bergen-Voss-Bergen

Round trip from Bergen via Myrdal
Travel direction Bergen-Voss-Myrdal-Flam-Gudvangen-Voss-Bergen 16.11.22-
(bus replaces train Bergen-Voss and Voss-Bergen) 22.11.22
-]
Bus from Bergen Railway station, Zander Kaas gt. (just outside the station) 07:45
Important! Please be there latest 10 min before departure.
To Voss bus station (change from bus to train, 2 min walk) 09:12
Train from Voss 09:23
To Myrdal (change trains) 10:01
Train from Myrdal 10:15
To Flam 11:05
Boat from Flam (dep. from pier 1) 15:00
To Gudvangen 17:00
Bus from Gudvangen (bus 950 for Voss) 17:25
To Voss (change from bus to bus, train staff will advice you, 2 min walk) 18:20
Bus from Voss 19:33
To Bergen (arrival Bergen bus station) 21:04

Planned traffic interruption train Bergen-Dale-Bergen

Round trip from Bergen via Myrdal
Travel direction Bergen-Voss-Myrdal-Flam-Gudvangen-Voss-Dale-Bergen 23.11.22-
(bus replaces train Bergen-Voss and Dale-Bergen) 10.11.22
I
Bus from Bergen Railway station, Zander Kaas gt. (just outside the station) 07:45
Important! Please be there latest 10 min before departure.
To Voss 09:12
Train from Voss 09:23
To Myrdal 10:01
Train from Myrdal 10:15
To Flam 11:05
Boat from Flam (dep. from pier 1) 15:00
To Gudvangen 17:00
Bus from Gudvangen (bus 950 for Voss) 17:25
To Voss (change from bus to bus, train staff will advice you, 2 min walk) 18:20
Train from Voss 19:33
To Dale 20:08
Bus from Dale (change from train to bus, train staff will advise you) 20:16
To Bergen (arrival Bergen bus station) 21:18

Fjord Tours - October 2022 3



]

L ]
fordtours

One-way trip from Bergen to Oslo

Travel direction 01.10.22- 01.10.22- 01.11.22- 11.12.22-
Bergen-Voss-Gudvangen- Flam- 31.10.22 31.10.22 15.11.22 31.03.23
Myrdal-Oslo
[ A A
Train from Bergen 08:29 08:29 08:29 08:29
To Voss 09:44 09:44 09:44 09:43
Bus from Voss 10:10 10:10 10:10 10:10
To Gudvangen 11:05 11:05 11:05 11:05
Boat from Gudvangen 12:00 12:00 12:00 12:00
To Flam 14:00 14:00 14:00 14:00
Train from Flam 14:10 16:55 14:35 16:55
To Myrdal 15:09 17:36 15:16 17:36
Train from Myrdal 15:53R 17:42R 15:53R 17:40R
To Oslo 20:45 22:27 20:45 22:27
Planned traffic interruption train Bergen-Voss

One-way trip from Bergen to Oslo

Travel direction Bergen-Voss-Gudvangen- Flam-Myrdal-Oslo 16.11.22-
(bus replaces train Bergen-Voss) 22.11.22
]
Bus from Bergen Railway station, Zander Kaas gt. (just outside the station) 07:59
Important! Please be there latest 10 min before departure.

To Voss bus station (change to bus 950 for Gudvangen, platform B, 2 min walk) 09:29

Bus from Voss 10:10

To Gudvangen 11:05

Boat from Gudvangen 12:00

To Flam 14:00

Train from Flam 14:35

To Myrdal (change trains) 15:16

Train from Myrdal 15:53R

To Oslo 20:45
Planned traffic interruption train Bergen-Dale

One-way trip from Bergen to Oslo

Travel direction Bergen-Dale-Voss—-Gudvangen- Flam-Myrdal-Oslo 23.11.22-
(bus replaces train Bergen-Dale) 10.12.22
-
Bus from Bergen Railway station, Zander Kaas gt. (just outside the station) 07:59
Important! Please be there latest 10 min before departure.

To Dale (change from bus to train, train staff will advise you) 09:00

Train from Dale 09:13

To Voss 09:44

Bus from Voss bus station (bus 950 from platform B, 2 min walk) 10:10

To Gudvangen 11:05

Boat from Gudvangen 12:00

To Flam 14:00

Train from Flam 14:35

To Myrdal (change trains) 15:16

Train from Myrdal 15:53R

To Oslo 20:45

Fjord Tours - October 2022 4



]

L ]
fordtours

One-way trip from Oslo to Bergen

Travel direction 01.10.22- 01.11.22- 11.12.22-
Oslo-Myrdal-Flam-Gudvangen 31.10.22 15.11.22 31.03.23
-Voss-Bergen
e N I
Train from Oslo 08:25R 08:25R 08:25R

To Myrdal 13:05 13:05 13:05

Train from Myrdal 13:58 13:22 13:15

To Flam 15:01 14:10 14:05

Boat from Flam 15:20 15:00 15:00

To Gudvangen 17:20 17:00 17:00

Bus from Gudvangen 17:25 17:25 17:25

To Voss 18:20 18:20 18:20

Train from Voss 19.33 19.33 19.13

To Bergen 21:00 21:00 20:40

Planned traffic interruption train Bergen-Voss-Bergen

One-way trip from Oslo to Bergen
Travel direction Oslo-Myrdal-Flam-Gudvangen-Voss-Bergen 16.11.22-
(bus replaces train Voss—Bergen) 22.11.22
- ]
Train from Voss 08:25R
To Myrdal (change trains) 13:05
Train from Myrdal 13:58
To Flam 15:01
Boat from Flam (dep. from pier 1) 15:20
To Gudvangen 17:20
Bus from Gudvangen (bus 950 for Voss) 17:25
To Voss (change from bus to bus, train staff will advice you, 2 min walk) 18:20
Bus from Voss 19:33
To Bergen (arrival Bergen bus station) 21:04

Planned traffic interruption train Bergen-Voss-Bergen

One-way trip from Oslo to Bergen
Travel direction Oslo-Myrdal-Flam-Gudvangen-Voss-Dale-Bergen 23.11.22-
(bus replaces train Dale-Bergen) 10.12.22
)
Train from Oslo 08:25R
To Myrdal 13:05
Train from Myrdal 13:58
To Flam 15:01
Boat from Flam (dep. from pier 1) 15:20
To Gudvangen 17:20
Bus from Gudvangen (bus 950 for Voss) 17:25
To Voss (change from bus to bus, train staff will advice you, 2 min walk) 18:20
Bus from Voss 19:33
To Dale 20:08
Bus from Dale (change from train to bus, train staff will advise you) 20:16
To Bergen (arrival Bergen bus station) 21:18

Fjord Tours - October 2022 5



]

L ]
fordtours

Round trip from Oslo via Bergen

Travel direction 01.10.22- 01.11.22- 11.12.22-
Oslo-Myrdal-Flam-Gudvangen 31.10.22 15.11.22 31.03.23
-Voss-Bergen-Oslo
O
Day 1

Train from Oslo 08:25R 08:25R 08:25R

To Myrdal 13:05 13:05 13:05

Train from Myrdal 13:58 13:22 13:15

To Flam 15:01 14:10 14:05

Boat from Flam 15:20 15:00 15:00

To Gudvangen 17:20 17:00 17:00

Bus from Gudvangen 17:25 17:25 17:25

To Voss 18:20 18:20 18:20

Train from Voss 19.33 19.33 19.13

To Bergen 21:00 21:00 20:40

Day 2

Train from Bergen 13:49R 15:44R 13:49R 15:44R 11:43R 15:41R
To Oslo 20:45 22:27 20:45 22:27 19:05 22:27
Planned traffic interruption train Bergen-Voss-Bergen

Round trip from Oslo via Bergen

Travel direction Oslo-Myrdal-FIdm-Gudvangen-Voss-Bergen-Oslo 16.11.22-

(bus replaces train Voss—-Bergen and Bergen-Voss) 22.11.22

Day 1

Train from Voss 08:25R
To Myrdal (change trains) 13:05
Train from Myrdal 13:58
To Flam 15:01
Boat from Flam (dep. from pier 1) 15:20
To Gudvangen 17:20
Bus from Gudvangen (bus 950 for Voss) 17:25
To Voss (change from bus to bus, train staff will advice you, 2 min walk) 18:20
Bus from Voss 19:33
To Bergen (arrival Bergen bus station) 21:04
Day 2

Bus from Bergen Railway station, Zander Kaas gt. (just outside the station) 07:45
Important! Please be there latest 10 min before departure.

To Voss (change from bus to train, 2 min walk to the train station) 09:12
Train from Voss 09:23
To Oslo 15:05

Fjord Tours - October 2022



Planned traffic interruption train Bergen-Voss-Bergen

-
fordtours

Round trip from Oslo via Bergen

Travel direction
Oslo-Myrdal-Flam-Gudvangen-Voss-Dale-Bergen-Voss-Oslo
(bus replaces train Dale-Bergen and Bergen-Voss)

23.11.22-
10.12.22

Day 1

Train from Oslo 08:25R

To Myrdal 13:05

Train from Myrdal 13:58

To Flam 15:01

Boat from Flam (dep. from pier 1) 15:20

To Gudvangen 17:20

Bus from Gudvangen (bus 950 for Voss) 17:25

To Voss (change from bus to bus, train staff will advice you, 2 min walk) 18:20

Train from Voss 19:33

To Dale 20:08

Bus from Dale (change from train to bus, train staff will advise you) 20:16

To Bergen (arrival Bergen bus station) 21:18

Day 2

Bus from Bergen Railway station, Zander Kaas gt. (just outside the station) 07:45
Important! Please be there latest 10 min before departure.

To Voss (change from bus to train, train staff will advise you, 2 min walk) 09:12

Train from Voss 09:23

To Oslo 15:05

Round trip from Bergen via Oslo

Travel direction 01.10.22- 01.10.22- 01.11.22- 11.12.22-
Bergen-Voss-Gudvangen- 31.10.22 31.10.22 15.11.22 31.03.23
Fldm-Myrdal-Oslo
A A
Day 1

Train from Bergen 08:29 08:29 08:29 08:29
To Voss 09:44 09:44 09:44 09:43
Bus from Voss 10:10 10:10 10:10 10:10
To Gudvangen 11:05 11:05 11:05 11:05
Boat from Gudvangen 12:00 12:00 12:00 12:00
To Flam 14:00 14:00 14:00 14:00
Train from Flam 14:10 16:55 14:35 16:55
To Myrdal 15:09 17:36 15:16 17:36
Train from Myrdal 15:53R 17:42R 15:53R 17:40R
To Oslo 20:45 22:27 20:45 22:27
Day 2

Train from Oslo 10:25R 16:25R 10:25R 16:25R | 10:25R | 16:25R | 12:03R 16:25R
To Bergen 17:10 23:18 17:10 23:18 17:10 23:18 19:06 23:18

Fjord Tours - October 2022




]

L ]
fordtours

Round trip from Oslo via Voss

Travel direction 01.10.22- 01.11.22-
Oslo-Myrdal-Flam-Gudvangen-Voss-Oslo 31.10.22 15.11.22
[
Day 1

Train from Oslo 08:25R 08:25R

To Myrdal 13:05 13:05

Train from Myrdal 13:58 13:22

To Flam 15:01 14:10

Day 2

Boat from Flam 09:30 09:30

To Gudvangen 11:30 11:30

Bus from Gudvangen 12:00 12:00

To Voss 12:55 12:55

Train from Voss 15:06R 15:06R

To Bergen 20:45 20:45

Round trip from Oslo via Voss

Travel direction 11.12.22-
Oslo-Myrdal-Flam-Gudvangen-Voss-Oslo 31.03.23
N
Day 1

Train from Oslo 08:25R

To Myrdal 13:05

Train from Myrdal 13:15

To Flam 14:05

Boat from Flam 15:00

To Gudvangen 17:00

Bus from Gudvangen 17:25

To Voss 18:20

Day 2

Train from Voss 09:22R

To Bergen 15:05

Round trip from Voss via Gudvangen

Travel direction 01.10.22- 01.10.22- 01.11.22- 11.12.22-
Voss-Gudvangen-Flam-Myrdal- 31.10.22 31.10.22 10.12.22 31.03.23
Voss
N A I
Bus from Voss 10:10 10:10 10:10 10:10
To Gudvangen 11:05 11:05 11:05 11:05
Boat from Gudvangen 12:00 12:00 12:00 12:00
To Flam 14:00 14:00 14:00 14:00
Train from Flam 14:10 16:55 14:35 14:30
To Myrdal 15:09 17:36 15:16 15:14
Train from Myrdal 15:56 18:18 15:56 16:00
To Voss 16:52 19:28 16:52 16:53

Fjord Tours - October 2022 8



-
fordtours

Round trip from Voss via Myrdal
Travel direction 01.10.22- 01.11.22- 11.12.22-
Voss-Myrdal-Flam-Gudvangen-Voss 31.10.22 10.12.22 31.03.23
[ A
Train from Voss 09:52 09:23R 09:22R
To Myrdal 10:44 10:03 10:02
Train from Myrdal 11:28 10:15 10:15
To Flam 12:26 11:05 11:05
Boat from Flam 15:20 15:00 15:00
To Gudvangen 17:20 17:00 17:00
Bus from Gudvangen 17:25 17:25 17:25
To Voss 18:20 18:20 18:20
Train from Voss 19:33 19:33 19:13
To Bergen 21:00 21:00 20:40

Round trip from Fldm via Gudvangen

Travel direction 01.10.22- 11.12.22-
Fldm-Gudvangen-Voss-Myrdal-Flam 10.12.22 31.03.23
Boat from Flam 09:30 09:30
To Gudvangen 11:30 11:30
Bus from Gudvangen 12:00 12:00
To Voss 12:55 12:55
Train from Voss 14:44 14:41
To Myrdal 15:36 15:36
Train from Myrdal 15:41 15:40
To Flam 16:29 16:30

Fjord Tours - October 2022 9



